
KK-Rangliste 2017 - 60 liegend
1. Wettkampf

09. - 13.11.2016
Walther-Arena

ERGEBNISSE
EINZELWERTUNG 1.WK

Platz SNr Name
Verein PNr

Serien
Total

1 2 3 4 5 6

1. 27 Wischnewsky, Michael
PSV Olympia Berlin e.V.

44260108 100 99 100 100 99 99 597

2. 113 Hilliger, Sven
HSV Söllichau

44260261 99 100 97 100 98 99 593

3. 30 Schwarz, Frank
PSV Olympia Berlin e.V.

44250368 98 100 100 99 98 97 592

4. 36 Kurz, Patrick
PSV Olympia Berlin e.V.

44250955 99 98 100 98 99 97 591

5. 33 Stelzer, Rolf
PSV Olympia Berlin e.V.

44252869 97 98 98 99 99 99 590

6. 105 Vondraskova, Michaela
Haman-Team

44252793 98 99 99 96 100 98 590

7. 59 Martin-Trefz, Regina
SV Neuenhagen

44252110 100 97 98 100 97 98 590

8. 16 Novotny, Lukas
SV DDM Kolin

44260235 100 99 99 96 95 99 588

9. 91 Merting, Matthias
SV Chemnitz

44252106 100 99 96 99 97 97 588

10. 86 Tichy Jun., Radek
SSK Rakovnik

44252123 97 99 96 98 98 99 587

11. 28 Lobasiuk, Slawomir
PSV Olympia Berlin e.V.

44260101 98 99 98 97 96 99 587

12. 93 Benitz, Ralf
SV Chemnitz

44252107 99 94 97 99 98 99 586

13. 58 Lange, Marlies
SV Neuenhagen

44252109 99 95 98 97 99 98 586

14. 75 Jose, Andreas
ASG Brandenburg

44252127 98 99 96 97 98 98 586

15. 90 Dittrich, Siegfried
SV Chemnitz

44252097 97 99 97 98 98 97 586

16. 4 Karel, Josef
KSS LOYD Jablonec

44252344 96 96 97 99 97 100 585

17. 103 Schönfelder, Martin
Vogtland

44252790 98 98 96 98 96 99 585

18. 107 Szabados, Richard
Haman-Team

44260248 97 99 98 97 97 97 585

19. 1 Hulikova, Dana
KSS LOYD Jablonec

44252168 100 98 100 97 96 94 585

20. 35 Rumpf, Horst Peter
PSV Olympia Berlin e.V.

44260116 98 97 96 98 97 98 584

21. 37 Bennewitz, Rainer
PSV Olympia Berlin e.V.

44260107 98 98 95 97 99 97 584

22. 2 Klimanek, Miroslav
KSS LOYD Jablonec

44252169 97 97 97 99 97 97 584

23. 11 Vondracek, Daniel 44252795 97 95 98 95 98 100 583



SV DDM Kolin

24. 79 Bruder, Nathalie
LV Sachsen-Anhalt

44252822 98 97 97 96 95 100 583

25. 100 Schulze, Ralf
Vogtland

44252791 97 95 96 98 99 98 583

26. 96 Frohberg, Peter
SV Chemnitz

44252102 100 99 96 95 95 97 582

27. 12 Stransky, Milan
SV DDM Kolin

44252796 97 99 96 96 99 95 582

28. 89 Walther, Matthias
SV Chemnitz

44252098 98 98 96 96 98 95 581

29. 46 Bakus, Sven
Sportschützen Petkus

44252142 95 96 98 97 99 95 580

30. 39 Martens, Hendrik
PSV Olympia Berlin e.V.

44252713 95 97 99 97 97 95 580

31. 49 Dombrowski, Frank
Sportschützen Petkus

44252151 97 98 96 94 97 97 579

32. 21 Stier, Uwe
SGi zu Köpenick

44252121 97 95 97 95 99 96 579

33. 74 Vaorin, Isabel
ASG Brandenburg

44252111 97 93 99 98 96 96 579

34. 3 Pochylova, Hana
KSS LOYD Jablonec

44252184 98 97 98 96 98 92 579

35. 38 Kassel, Nils
PSV Olympia Berlin e.V.

44260103 95 97 96 98 95 97 578

36. 77 Melchert, Pascal
LV Sachsen-Anhalt

44252825 93 95 97 98 97 97 577

37. 92 Rosenkranz, Birgit
SV Chemnitz

44252103 95 98 94 94 100 96 577

38. 94 Benitz, Ines
SV Chemnitz

44252108 98 94 94 97 98 96 577

39. 43 Schomäcker, Reinhard
SGi zu Spandau

44252158 97 98 96 97 94 95 577

40. 40 Drewes, Lena
PSV Olympia Berlin e.V.

44260118 96 92 98 95 97 98 576

41. 23 Kästner, Günter
SGi 1418 zu Bernau

44252137 97 92 94 98 99 96 576

42. 32 Gramsch, Benjamin
PSV Olympia Berlin e.V.

44250353 95 93 97 97 98 96 576

43. 95 Frohberg, Elke
SV Chemnitz

44252101 98 95 97 97 94 95 576

44. 41 Eick, Rene
PSV Olympia Berlin e.V.

44252171 94 95 95 97 96 98 575

45. 80 Herzer, Vanessa
LV Sachsen-Anhalt

44252824 96 96 93 98 97 95 575

46. 42 Jurkscheit, Alexander
SGi zu Spandau

44260104 95 95 96 96 96 96 574

47. 10 Brichnac, Vaclav
KSS LOYD Jablonec

44260231 97 97 95 96 93 96 574

48. 17 Hajkova, Barbora
SV DDM Kolin

44260236 96 97 98 96 92 95 574

49. 15 Vadinska, Denisa
SV DDM Kolin

44260234 97 93 93 97 97 96 573

50. 25 Leimbach, Rick
SGi 1418 zu Bernau

44260239 95 95 92 96 100 95 573

51. 48 Flemming, Alexander
Sportschützen Petkus

44252144 95 95 96 96 96 95 573



52. 24 Leimbach, Chris Belinda
SGi 1418 zu Bernau

44260238 93 96 93 100 96 94 572

53. 110 Krause, Frank
Vogtland

44260258 95 95 93 96 94 98 571

54. 26 Kelle, Sebastian
SGi 1418 zu Bernau

44260155 93 96 96 93 96 97 571

55. 57 Fahlenberg, Helmut
Sportschützen Petkus

44252147 97 95 94 92 98 95 571

56. 87 Tichy Sen., Radek
SSK Rakovnik

44252125 94 96 95 96 93 96 570

57. 98 Freund, Jens
SV Chemnitz

44252096 96 98 92 96 94 94 570

58. 18 Dvorak, Tomas
SV DDM Kolin

44260237 90 95 96 96 95 97 569

59. 84 Mattler, Simone
SGi zu Lübben

44260109 95 96 94 94 95 94 568

60. 45 Münchow, Regine
SGi Berlin & Charlottenburg

44252088 95 96 92 94 95 94 566

61. 111 Ludwig, Angela
Vogtland

44260259 95 92 92 95 93 98 565

62. 72 Löper, Sven
ASG Brandenburg

44252112 93 95 95 92 95 95 565

63. 71 Rescheleit, Jürgen
Sgi Woltersdorf

44260243 95 93 91 94 98 93 564

64. 83 Lindow, Holger
SGi zu Lübben

44252095 92 92 93 96 94 96 563

65. 73 Meier, Burkhard
ASG Brandenburg

44252114 92 94 92 96 96 93 563

66. 60 Lau, Heike
SV Neuenhagen

44252788 95 96 93 91 95 93 563

67. 47 Flemming, Jörg
Sportschützen Petkus

44252143 95 95 94 95 94 90 563

68. 5 Landova, Katerina
KSS LOYD Jablonec

44252784 93 94 96 92 91 96 562

69. 56 Louvet, Ingo
Sportschützen Petkus

44252150 90 92 98 94 98 89 561

70. 109 Schulz, Philipp
SB Lehnitz

44260113 94 93 92 94 92 95 560

71. 53 Langner, Manfred
Sportschützen Petkus

44260240 92 90 96 97 93 92 560

72. 14 Neumanova, Barbora
SV DDM Kolin

44260233 92 91 98 94 96 89 560

73. 55 Koschnick, Mark
Sportschützen Petkus

44260206 93 93 93 93 93 94 559

74. 115 Schleede, Jörg
NBSG

44252879 92 94 92 95 92 93 558

75. 6 Hruskova, Adela
KSS LOYD Jablonec

44252786 92 97 97 93 92 87 558

76. 106 Burian, Jiri
Haman-Team

44252792 92 91 95 91 97 91 557

77. 7 Desenska, Ella
KSS LOYD Jablonec

44253270 94 92 92 90 94 94 556

78. 101 Schulze, Domenic
Vogtland

44260246 90 93 96 90 95 92 556

79. 102 Steinmüller, Corinna
Vogtland

44251901 92 91 94 90 95 93 555

80. 22 Albrecht, Rolf 44252136 95 90 95 90 94 91 555



SGi 1418 zu Bernau

81. 97 Wehrmann, Margitta
SV Chemnitz

44252099 97 94 90 94 91 89 555

82. 82 Linemann, Norman
SGi zu Lübben

44252804 92 94 90 93 92 92 553

83. 8 Vasku, Katerina
KSS LOYD Jablonec

44260230 93 94 96 80 97 92 552

84. 54 Schilling, Barbara
Sportschützen Petkus

44252155 95 90 93 87 91 93 549

85. 85 Bleich, Andreas
SGi zu Lübben

44252805 92 89 97 88 92 90 548

86. 64 Höftmann, Annica
NBSG

44260241 92 92 91 91 88 92 546

87. 114 Richter, Jürgen
ASG Brandenburg

44252113 87 87 92 89 91 93 539

88. 76 Finger, Niclas
ASG Brandenburg

44253176 90 90 90 90 88 88 536

89. 99 Tuchscherer, Michael
SV Chemnitz

44260245 93 87 92 92 87 85 536

90. 44 Tippmann, Jens
Sommerbiathlon

44252118 80 93 87 94 89 91 534

91. 70 Eibach, Klaus
Sgi Woltersdorf

44260242 91 90 93 87 84 79 524

92. 108 Ohm, Annemarie
SB Lehnitz

44260115 86 91 86 79 89 92 523

93. 9 Rejnart, Karel
KSS LOYD Jablonec

44252787 90 87 89 82 85 82 515

94. 112 Losert, Stefan
SGi zu Köpenick

44260102 85 76 82 87 85 82 497
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KK-Rangliste 2017 - 60 liegend
1. Wettkampf

09. - 13.11.2016
Walther-Arena

ERGEBNISSE
MANNSCHAFTSWERTUNG 1.WK

Platz SNr Mannschaft
Schütze

MannschaftsNr
PassNr

Serien
Total

1 2 3 4 5 6

1. PSV Olympia Berlin I 297 296 298 298 296 293 295 1776

27 Wischnewsky, Michael 44260108 100 99 100 100 99 99 597

30 Schwarz, Frank 44250368 98 100 100 99 98 97 592

28 Lobasiuk, Slawomir 44260101 98 99 98 97 96 99 587

2. PSV Olympia Berlin II 298 294 293 294 295 295 294 1765

36 Kurz, Patrick 44250955 99 98 100 98 99 97 591

33 Stelzer, Rolf 44252869 97 98 98 99 99 99 590

35 Rumpf, Horst Peter 44260116 98 97 96 98 97 98 584

32 Gramsch, Benjamin 44250353 95 93 97 97 98 96 576

3. SV Chemnitz I 302 296 292 290 296 293 293 1760

91 Merting, Matthias 44252106 100 99 96 99 97 97 588

93 Benitz, Ralf 44252107 99 94 97 99 98 99 586

90 Dittrich, Siegfried 44252097 97 99 97 98 98 97 586

96 Frohberg, Peter 44252102 100 99 96 95 95 97 582

89 Walther, Matthias 44252098 98 98 96 96 98 95 581

92 Rosenkranz, Birgit 44252103 95 98 94 94 100 96 577

4. KSS LOYD Jablonec I 311 293 291 294 295 290 291 1754

4 Karel, Josef 44252344 96 96 97 99 97 100 585

1 Hulikova, Dana 44252168 100 98 100 97 96 94 585

2 Klimanek, Miroslav 44252169 97 97 97 99 97 97 584

3 Pochylova, Hana 44252184 98 97 98 96 98 92 579

5. SV DDM Kolin I 1598 293 295 293 288 286 289 1744

16 Novotny, Lukas 44260235 100 99 99 96 95 99 588

12 Stransky, Milan 44252796 97 99 96 96 99 95 582

17 Hajkova, Barbora 44260236 96 97 98 96 92 95 574

15 Vadinska, Denisa 44260234 97 93 93 97 97 96 573

6. PSV Olympia Berlin III 1542 288 292 290 292 291 289 1742

37 Bennewitz, Rainer 44260107 98 98 95 97 99 97 584

39 Martens, Hendrik 44252713 95 97 99 97 97 95 580

38 Kassel, Nils 44260103 95 97 96 98 95 97 578

40 Drewes, Lena 44260118 96 92 98 95 97 98 576

41 Eick, Rene 44252171 94 95 95 97 96 98 575

7. Vogtland 1600 290 288 285 292 289 295 1739

103 Schönfelder, Martin 44252790 98 98 96 98 96 99 585

100 Schulze, Ralf 44252791 97 95 96 98 99 98 583

110 Krause, Frank 44260258 95 95 93 96 94 98 571

111 Ludwig, Angela 44260259 95 92 92 95 93 98 565



101 Schulze, Domenic 44260246 90 93 96 90 95 92 556

102 Steinmüller, Corinna 44251901 92 91 94 90 95 93 555

8. SV Neuenhagen 1536 294 288 289 288 291 289 1739

59 Martin-Trefz, Regina 44252110 100 97 98 100 97 98 590

58 Lange, Marlies 44252109 99 95 98 97 99 98 586

60 Lau, Heike 44252788 95 96 93 91 95 93 563

9. LV Sachsen-Anhalt 1545 287 288 287 292 289 292 1735

79 Bruder, Nathalie 44252822 98 97 97 96 95 100 583

77 Melchert, Pascal 44252825 93 95 97 98 97 97 577

80 Herzer, Vanessa 44252824 96 96 93 98 97 95 575

10. Sportschützen Petkus I 308 287 289 290 287 292 287 1732

46 Bakus, Sven 44252142 95 96 98 97 99 95 580

49 Dombrowski, Frank 44252151 97 98 96 94 97 97 579

48 Flemming, Alexander 44252144 95 95 96 96 96 95 573

57 Fahlenberg, Helmut 44252147 97 95 94 92 98 95 571

47 Flemming, Jörg 44252143 95 95 94 95 94 90 563

11. Haman-Team 1550 287 289 292 284 294 286 1732

105 Vondraskova, Michaela 44252793 98 99 99 96 100 98 590

107 Szabados, Richard 44260248 97 99 98 97 97 97 585

106 Burian, Jiri 44252792 92 91 95 91 97 91 557

12. ASG Brandenburg 304 288 287 290 287 289 289 1730

75 Jose, Andreas 44252127 98 99 96 97 98 98 586

74 Vaorin, Isabel 44252111 97 93 99 98 96 96 579

72 Löper, Sven 44252112 93 95 95 92 95 95 565

73 Meier, Burkhard 44252114 92 94 92 96 96 93 563

114 Richter, Jürgen 44252113 87 87 92 89 91 93 539

76 Finger, Niclas 44253176 90 90 90 90 88 88 536

13. SV Chemnitz II 1537 292 287 283 290 286 285 1723

94 Benitz, Ines 44252108 98 94 94 97 98 96 577

95 Frohberg, Elke 44252101 98 95 97 97 94 95 576

98 Freund, Jens 44252096 96 98 92 96 94 94 570

97 Wehrmann, Margitta 44252099 97 94 90 94 91 89 555

99 Tuchscherer, Michael 44260245 93 87 92 92 87 85 536

14. SGi 1418 zu Bernau 307 285 283 279 294 295 285 1721

23 Kästner, Günter 44252137 97 92 94 98 99 96 576

25 Leimbach, Rick 44260239 95 95 92 96 100 95 573

24 Leimbach, Chris Belinda 44260238 93 96 93 100 96 94 572

26 Kelle, Sebastian 44260155 93 96 96 93 96 97 571

22 Albrecht, Rolf 44252136 95 90 95 90 94 91 555

15. SV DDM Kolin II 1599 279 281 292 285 289 286 1712

11 Vondracek, Daniel 44252795 97 95 98 95 98 100 583

18 Dvorak, Tomas 44260237 90 95 96 96 95 97 569

14 Neumanova, Barbora 44260233 92 91 98 94 96 89 560

16. KSS LOYD Jablonec II 1534 282 288 288 281 276 279 1694

10 Brichnac, Vaclav 44260231 97 97 95 96 93 96 574

5 Landova, Katerina 44252784 93 94 96 92 91 96 562



6 Hruskova, Adela 44252786 92 97 97 93 92 87 558

7 Desenska, Ella 44253270 94 92 92 90 94 94 556

8 Vasku, Katerina 44260230 93 94 96 80 97 92 552

9 Rejnart, Karel 44252787 90 87 89 82 85 82 515

17. SGi zu Lübben 301 279 282 277 283 281 282 1684

84 Mattler, Simone 44260109 95 96 94 94 95 94 568

83 Lindow, Holger 44252095 92 92 93 96 94 96 563

82 Linemann, Norman 44252804 92 94 90 93 92 92 553

85 Bleich, Andreas 44252805 92 89 97 88 92 90 548

18. Sportschützen Petkus II 1535 275 275 287 284 284 275 1680

56 Louvet, Ingo 44252150 90 92 98 94 98 89 561

53 Langner, Manfred 44260240 92 90 96 97 93 92 560

55 Koschnick, Mark 44260206 93 93 93 93 93 94 559

54 Schilling, Barbara 44252155 95 90 93 87 91 93 549

19. NBSG 6 184 186 183 186 180 185 1104

115 Schleede, Jörg 44252879 92 94 92 95 92 93 558

64 Höftmann, Annica 44260241 92 92 91 91 88 92 546

20. SGi zu Köpenick 305 182 171 179 182 184 178 1076

21 Stier, Uwe 44252121 97 95 97 95 99 96 579

112 Losert, Stefan 44260102 85 76 82 87 85 82 497
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